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Complete Roster forthe
2023 U.S. Women's Open

WELCOME TO THE U.S. Women's Open!
This is a USBC certified event. This is a Singles, scratch tournament with qualifying rounds and match play.
***ALL TIMES ARE LOCAL***
ROLL CALL TIMES:
Qualifying roll call will be 45 minutes prior to the start of the first round in the Players Locker Room.
Round 4 Qualifying roll call will be 45 minutes prior to the start of squad in the Players Locker Room.
Match Play roll call will be 45 minutes prior to the start of the first round of Match Play in the Players Locker
Room.
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PRACTICE SESSIONS:

All Bowlers - Pattern 1 on Wednesday, June 14 from 9:00 - 10:30 AM
All Bowlers - Pattern 2 on Wednesday, June 14 from 12:00 - 1:30 PM
All Bowlers - Pattern 3 on Wednesday, June 14 from 3:00 - 4:30 PM
All Bowlers: Pattern 4 on Wednesday, June 14 from 6:00 - 7:30 PM

QUALIFYING: 8 - Game blocks

A squad bowls Thurs., June 15 at 8:00 AM; Fri., June 16 at 6:00 PM; Sat., June 17 at 1:00 PM
B squad bowls Thurs., June 15 at 1:00 PM; Fri., June 16 at 8:00 AM; Sat., June 17 at 6:00 PM
C squad bowls Thurs., June 15 at 6:00 PM; Fri., June 16 at 1:00 PM; Sat., June 17 at 8:00 AM

SKIPPING PROCEDURE ROUND 1.: After Game 1 skip 2 pr.; After Game 2 skip 1 pr.; After Game 3 skip 3 pr.; After
Game 4 move to adjacent pr.; After Game 5 skip 2 pr.; After Game 6 skip 4 pr.; After Game 7 skip 1 pr.

SKIPPING PROCEDURE ROUND 2: After Game 1 skip 3 pr.; After Game 2 skip 2 pr.; After Game 3 skip 1 pr.; After
Game 4 skip 3 pr.; After Game 5 move to adjacent pr.; After Game 6 skip 2 pr.; After Game 7 skip 4 pr.

SKIPPING PROCEDURE ROUND 3: After Game 1 skip 2 pr.; After Game 2 skip 1 pr; After Game 3 move to
adjacent pair.; After Game 4 skip 6 pr.; After Game 5 skip 2 pr.; After Game 6 skip 3 pr.; After Game 7 skip move
to adjacent pair.

Field cut to top 36

PRACTICE SESSION PATTERN 4 - Sunday, June 18 - 8:00 AM
Squad bowls 8 more games on Sun., June 18 at 10:00 AM - Field cut to top 24

SKIPPING PROCEDURE ROUND 4: After Game 1 skip 3 pr.; After Game 2 skip 1 pr; After Game 3 move to adjacent
pair.; After Game 4 skip move to adjacent pair.; After Game 5 skip 3 pr.; After Game 6 skip 2 pr.; After Game 7
skip 1 pr.

MATCH PLAY: First Block is Sun., June 18 at 5:00 PM; Second Block is Mon., June 19 at 10:00 AM; Third Block is
Mon., June 19 at 5:00 PM.

Field cut to Top 5

Tuesday, June 20 at 7:00 PM - Live Televised Finals on CBS Sports Network

Bowlers Name City Squad Starting Pair 1st Pro-Am 2nd Pro-Am
Correen Acuff Surprise, AZ B 21-22

Brooke Allen Potosi, WI C 23-24

Marissa Allison Painesville, OH C 31-32

Brianna Andrew Grand Rapids, Ml C 25-26

Diandra Asbaty Chicago, IL A 25-26

Taylor Bailey Jonesboro, AR A 33-34

Alyssa Ballard (n) Keller, TX A 25-26

Kayla Bandy Wichita, KS A 33-34

Josie Barnes Hermitage, TN C 33-34 Tue, 6:30PM
Carlene Beyer Ogdensburg, WI A 3940

Kaylene Bishop Medical Lake, WA C 37-38

Anneli Blomqvist Sweden A 27-28

Elise Bolton Riverview, FL B 27-28



Bowlers Name City Squad Starting Pair 1st Pro-Am 2nd Pro-Am
Julia Bond Aurora, IL B 41-42 Tue, 6:30PM
Lindsay Boomershine Brigham City, UT B 39-40 Tue, 6:30PM
Laura Branch Lancaster, PA A 21-22

Sydney Brummett Fort Wayne, IN A 29-30

Amber Brunson (n) Miami, FL B 3940

Maria Bulanova Murfreesboro, TN B 23-24

Taylor Bulthuis New Port Richey, FL B 41-42

Tammy Burgstahler (n) Cheektowaga, NY A 31-32

Elena Carr (n) Hilton, NY B 21-22

Bella Castillo (n) Odessa, TX A 27-28

Shanna Chepelsky East Rochester, NY C 21-22

Mallory Clark Auburn, ME C 31-32

Breanna Clemmer Clover, SC A 35-36 Tue, 6:30PM
Estefania Cobo Puerto Rico C 31-32

Bryanna Cote Tucson, AZ B 19-20 Tue, 6:30PM
Cassidy Courey (n) Brooklyn Center, MN C 27-28

Verity Crawley England A 19-20 Tue, 6:30PM
Elysia Current Middletown, DE A 29-30

Jennifer Cutter (n) Penfield, NY A 35-36

Hayley Dann Okemos, Mi C 3940

Jessica Earnest Hermitage, TN C 23-24

Heather Erdei Omaha, NE A 37-38

Courtney Ermisch Big Bend, WI B 31-32

Jacqueline Evans (n) Greenacres, FL C 39-40

Olivia Farwell Elizabethtown, PA B 25-26 Tue, 6:30PM
Juliana Franco (n) Colombia A 23-24

Ashly Galante Palm Harbor, FL C 25-26

Sarah Gill Mandeville, LA C 35-36

Mollie Gizicki (n) Commerce, Ml A 21-22

Sandra Gongora Mexico B 33-34

Haley Grabowski (n) Rochester, NY B 21-22

Hope Gramly Aubrey, TX B 29-30

Shannon Grimm Fenton, MO A 37-38

Clara Guerrero Colombia B 19-20 Tue, 6:30PM
Rebecca Hagerman (n) Loves Park, IL A 39-40

Jaelle Hamman (n) Jarrell, TX B 27-28

Jen Higgins Lewis Center, OH C 19-20

Eliisa Hiltunen Finland A 31-32

Summer Jasmin Beckley, WV C 39-40

Stefanie Johnson McKinney, TX A 41-42 Tue, 6:30PM
Liz Johnson Niagara Falls, NY A 29-30 Tue, 6:30PM
Christine Johnston (n) Canada B 37-38

Colleen Jump (n) Port Byron, NY C 25-26

Ani Juntunen Finland B 31-32

Melissa Kammerer Staten Island, NY A 33-34

Sarah Klassen (n) Bel Aire, KS B 37-38

Chelsey Klingler Grand Rapids, M C 29-30

Samantha Knight Kalamazoo, MI C 33-34

Peppi Konsteri Finland B 41-42



Bowlers Name

City

Squad Starting Pair 1st Pro-Am

2nd Pro-Am

Deanna Kosmoski (n)
Dasha Kovalova
Maria Kreke

Liz Kuhlkin

Kelly Kulick

lliana Lomeli (n)
Taylor Lucas (n)

Kara Mangiola
Gazmine Mason

Erin McCarthy
Danielle McEwan
Alexandra Mosquera (n)
Saralyne Nassberg
Amanda Naujokas (n)
Katlyn Newberry (n)
Birgit Noreiks
Morgan Nunn (n)
Eliana Occhino (n)
Shannon O'Keefe
Sanna Oksanen
Daria Pajak

Missy Parkin

Lauren Pate

Laura Plazas
Shannon Pluhowsky
Giselle Poss

Heather Ray (n)
Haley Richard

Jordan Richard
Brooke Roberts (n)
Maria Jose Rodriguez
Alexis Runk
Stephanie Schwartz
Shannon Sellens (n)
Crystal Shaw-Wesby (n)
Kerry Smith

Heather Sterner
Caroline Thesier (n)
Sandra Toole
Victoria Varano (n)
Jenna Williams (n)
Felicia Wong

Haley Youker

Kelly Zapf (n)
Stephanie Zavala
Diana Zavjalova

East Amherst, NY
Muskegon, Mi
Berea, OH
Schenectady, NY
Union, NJ
Mexico

Hilton, NY
Spencerport, NY
Cranston, RI
Elkhorn, NE
Stony Point, NY
ARMENIA, XX
Modesto, CA

Lake Ronkonkoma, N

Rochester, NY
Germany

Oklahoma City, OK

Fulton, NY
Shiloh, IL
Finland
Poland

San Clemente, CA

Ballwin, MO
Colombia
Dayton, OH
Montgomery, IL
Rochester, NY
Tipton, Mi
Tipton, Mi

Port Orange, FL
Colombia
Milton, PA
Racine, WI
Long Beach, NY
Pikeville, NC
Lititz, PA
Rochester, NY
Mooresville, NC
Galesburg, MI
Stony Point, NY
Homosassa, FL
Canada
Clermont, FL
Lakewood, CO
Downey, CA
Latvia
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27-28
29-30
41-42
41-42
21-22
29-30
35-36
19-20
35-36
25-26
37-38
39-40
39-40
27-28
23-24
19-20
35-36
27-28
23-24
37-38
19-20
31-32
41-42
25-26
29-30
21-22
35-36
33-34
19-20
35-36
23-24
41-42
29-30
21-22
23-24
33-34
37-38
35-36
25-26
19-20
31-32
27-28
41-42
33-34
37-38
23-24

Tue, 6:30PM

Tue, 6:30PM

Tue, 6:30PM

Tue, 6:30PM

Tue, 6:30PM

Tue, 6:30PM

Tue, 6:30PM

Tue, 6:30PM

Tue, 6:30PM

Tue, 6:30PM

Tue, 6:30PM

Tue, 6:30PM

Tue, 6:30PM
Tue, 6:30PM



Bowlers Name City Squad Starting Pair 1st Pro-Am 2nd Pro-Am

Total Bowlers 108
A Squad has 36 Bowlers Tue, 6:30PM - Pro-Am has 24 Bowlers
B Squad has 36 Bowlers
C Squad has 36 Bowlers



