Complete Roster for the

2023 U.S. Women's Open

WELCOME TO THE U.S. Women's Open!

This is a USBC certified event. This is a Singles, scratch tournament with qualifying rounds and match play.

ALL TIMES ARE LOCAL

ROLL CALL TIMES:

Qualifying roll call will be 45 minutes prior to the start of the first round in the Players Locker Room.

Round 4 Qualifying roll call will be 45 minutes prior to the start of squad in the Players Locker Room.

Match Play roll call will be 45 minutes prior to the start of the first round of Match Play in the Players Locker Room.

PRACTICE SESSIONS:

All Bowlers - Pattern 1 on Wednesday, June 14 from 9:00 - 10:30 AM All Bowlers - Pattern 2 on Wednesday, June 14 from 12:00 - 1:30 PM All Bowlers - Pattern 3 on Wednesday, June 14 from 3:00 - 4:30 PM All Bowlers: Pattern 4 on Wednesday, June 14 from 6:00 - 7:30 PM

QUALIFYING: 8 - Game blocks

A squad bowls Thurs., June 15 at 8:00 AM; Fri., June 16 at 6:00 PM; Sat., June 17 at 1:00 PM B squad bowls Thurs., June 15 at 1:00 PM; Fri., June 16 at 8:00 AM; Sat., June 17 at 6:00 PM C squad bowls Thurs., June 15 at 6:00 PM; Fri., June 16 at 1:00 PM; Sat., June 17 at 8:00 AM

SKIPPING PROCEDURE ROUND 1: After Game 1 skip 2 pr.; After Game 2 skip 1 pr.; After Game 3 skip 3 pr.; After Game 4 move to adjacent pr.; After Game 5 skip 2 pr.; After Game 6 skip 4 pr.; After Game 7 skip 1 pr. SKIPPING PROCEDURE ROUND 2: After Game 1 skip 3 pr.; After Game 2 skip 2 pr.; After Game 3 skip 1 pr.; After Game 4 skip 3 pr.; After Game 5 move to adjacent pr.; After Game 6 skip 2 pr.; After Game 7 skip 4 pr. SKIPPING PROCEDURE ROUND 3: After Game 1 skip 2 pr.; After Game 2 skip 1 pr; After Game 3 move to adjacent pair.; After Game 4 skip 6 pr.; After Game 5 skip 2 pr.; After Game 6 skip 3 pr.; After Game 7 skip move to adjacent pair.

Field cut to top 36

PRACTICE SESSION PATTERN 4 - Sunday, June 18 - 8:00 AM Squad bowls 8 more games on Sun., June 18 at 10:00 AM - Field cut to top 24

SKIPPING PROCEDURE ROUND 4: After Game 1 skip 3 pr.; After Game 2 skip 1 pr; After Game 3 move to adjacent pair.; After Game 4 skip move to adjacent pair.; After Game 5 skip 3 pr.; After Game 6 skip 2 pr.; After Game 7 skip 1 pr.

MATCH PLAY: First Block is Sun., June 18 at 5:00 PM; Second Block is Mon., June 19 at 10:00 AM; Third Block is Mon., June 19 at 5:00 PM.

Field cut to Top 5

Tuesday, June 20 at 7:00 PM - Live Televised Finals on CBS Sports Network

	Bowlers Name	City	Squad	Starting Pair	1st Pro-Am	2nd Pro-Am
	Correen Acuff	Surprise, AZ	В	21-22		
	Brooke Allen	Potosi, WI	С	23-24		
	Marissa Allison	Painesville, OH	C	31-32		
	Brianna Andrew	Grand Rapids, MI	C	25-26		
	Diandra Asbaty	Chicago, IL	Α	25-26		
	Taylor Bailey	Jonesboro, AR	Α	33-34		
	Alyssa Ballard (n)	Keller, TX	Α	25-26		
	Kayla Bandy	Wichita, KS	Α	33-34		
	Josie Barnes	Hermitage, TN	С	33-34	Tue, 6:30PM	
	Carlene Beyer	Ogdensburg, WI	Α	39-40		
	Kaylene Bishop	Medical Lake, WA	C	37-38		
	Anneli Blomqvist	Sweden	Α	27-28		
	Elise Bolton	Riverview, FL	В	27-28		





Bowlers Name	City	Squad	Starting Pair	1st Pro-Am	2nd Pro-Am
Julia Bond	Aurora, IL	В	41-42	Tue, 6:30PM	
Lindsay Boomershine	Brigham City, UT	В	39-40	Tue, 6:30PM	
Laura Branch	Lancaster, PA	Α	21-22		
Sydney Brummett	Fort Wayne, IN	Α	29-30		
Amber Brunson (n)	Miami, FL	В	39-40		
Maria Bulanova	Murfreesboro, TN	В	23-24		
Taylor Bulthuis	New Port Richey, FL	. В	41-42		
Tammy Burgstahler (n)	Cheektowaga, NY	Α	31-32		
Elena Carr (n)	Hilton, NY	В	21-22		
Bella Castillo (n)	Odessa, TX	Α	27-28		
Shanna Chepelsky	East Rochester, NY	С	21-22		
Mallory Clark	Auburn, ME	C	31-32		
Breanna Clemmer	Clover, SC	Α	35-36	Tue, 6:30PM	
Estefania Cobo	Puerto Rico	C	31-32		
Bryanna Cote	Tucson, AZ	В	19-20	Tue, 6:30PM	
Cassidy Courey (n)	Brooklyn Center, MI	N C	27-28		
Verity Crawley	England	Α	19-20	Tue, 6:30PM	
Elysia Current	Middletown, DE	Α	2 9-30		
Jennifer Cutter (n)	Penfield, NY	Α	35-36		
Hayley Dann	Okemos, MI	С	39-40		
Jessica Earnest	Hermitage, TN	C	23-24		
Heather Erdei	Omaha, NE	Α	37-38		
Courtney Ermisch	Big Bend, WI	В	31-32		
Jacqueline Evans (n)	Greenacres, FL	С	39-40		
Olivia Farwell	Elizabethtown, PA	В	25-26	Tue, 6:30PM	
Juliana Franco (n)	Colombia	Α	23-24		
Ashly Galante	Palm Harbor, FL	C	25-26		
Sarah Gill	Mandeville, LA	С	35-36		
Mollie Gizicki (n)	Commerce, MI	Α	21-22		
Sandra Gongora	Mexico	В	33-34		
Haley Grabowski (n)	Rochester, NY	В	21-22		
Hope Gramly	Aubrey, TX	В	29-30		
Shannon Grimm	Fenton, MO	Α	37-38		
Clara Guerrero	Colombia	В	19-20	Tue, 6:30PM	
Rebecca Hagerman (n)	Loves Park, IL	Α	39-40		
Jaelle Hamman (n)	Jarrell, TX	В	27-28		
Jen Higgins	Lewis Center, OH	C	19-20		
Eliisa Hiltunen	Finland	Α	31-32		
Summer Jasmin	Beckley, WV	C	39-40		
Stefanie Johnson	McKinney, TX	Α	41-42	Tue, 6:30PM	
Liz Johnson	Niagara Falls, NY	Α	29-30	Tue, 6:30PM	
Christine Johnston (n)	Canada	В	37-38		
Colleen Jump (n)	Port Byron, NY	C	25-26		
Ani Juntunen	Finland	В	31-32		
Melissa Kammerer	Staten Island, NY	Α	33-34		
Sarah Klassen (n)	Bel Aire, KS	В	37-38		
Chelsey Klingler	Grand Rapids, MI	C	29-30		
Samantha Knight	Kalamazoo, MI	C	33-34		
Peppi Konsteri	Finland	В	41-42		

Bowlers Name	City	Squad	Starting Pair	1st Pr	o-Am	2nd Pro-Am
Deanna Kosmoski (n)	East Amherst, NY	С	27-28			_
Dasha Kovalova	Muskegon, MI	C	29-30	Tue,	6:30PM	
Maria Kreke	Berea, OH	Α	41-42			
Liz Kuhlkin	Schenectady, NY	C	41-42	Tue,	6:30PM	
Kelly Kulick	Union, NJ	A	21-22	Tue,	6:30PM	
lliana Lomeli (n)	Mexico	В	29-30			
Taylor Lucas (n)	Hilton, NY	В	35-36			
Kara Mangiola	Spencerport, NY	Α	19-20	Tue,	6:30PM	
Gazmine Mason	Cranston, RI	В	35-36			
Erin McCarthy	Elkhorn, NE	Α	25-26	Tue,	6:30PM	
Danielle McEwan	Stony Point, NY	Α	37-38	Tue,	6:30PM	
Alexandra Mosquera (r) ARMENIA, XX	В	39-40			
Saralyne Nassberg	Modesto, CA	Α	39-40			
Amanda Naujokas (n)	Lake Ronkonkoma,	N B	27-28			
Katlyn Newberry (n)	Rochester, NY	Α	23-24			
Birgit Noreiks	Germany	В	19-20	Tue,	6:30PM	
Morgan Nunn (n)	Oklahoma City, OK	C	35-36			
Eliana Occhino (n)	Fulton, NY	C	27-28			
Shannon O'Keefe	Shiloh, IL	Α	23-24	Tue,	6:30PM	
Sanna Oksanen	Finland	В	37-38			
Daria Pajak	Poland	C	19-20	Tue,	6:30PM	
Missy Parkin	San Clemente, CA	В	31-32			
Lauren Pate	Ballwin, MO	C	41-42			
Laura Plazas	Colombia	В	25-26			
Shannon Pluhowsky	Dayton, OH	В	2 9-30	Tue,	6:30PM	
Giselle Poss	Montgomery, IL	C	21-22			
Heather Ray (n)	Rochester, NY	C	35-36			
Haley Richard	Tipton, MI	В	33-34			
Jordan Richard	Tipton, MI	Α	19-20	Tue,	6:30PM	
Brooke Roberts (n)	Port Orange, FL	Α	35-36			
Maria Jose Rodriguez	Colombia	C	23-24	Tue,	6:30PM	
Alexis Runk	Milton, PA	C	41-42			
Stephanie Schwartz	Racine, WI	C	29-30			
Shannon Sellens (n)	Long Beach, NY	С	21-22			
Crystal Shaw-Wesby (n	Pikeville, NC	В	23-24			
Kerry Smith	Lititz, PA	C	33-34			
Heather Sterner	Rochester, NY	C	37-38			
Caroline Thesier (n)	Mooresville, NC	В	35-36			
Sandra Toole	Galesburg, MI	В	25-26			
Victoria Varano (n)	Stony Point, NY	C	19-20			
Jenna Williams (n)	Homosassa, FL	Α	31-32			
Felicia Wong	Canada	Α	27-28			
Haley Youker	Clermont, FL	Α	41-42			
Kelly Zapf (n)	Lakewood, CO	В	33-34			
Stephanie Zavala	Downey, CA	С	37-38	Tue,	6:30PM	
Diana Zavjalova	Latvia	В	23-24	Tue,	6:30PM	

Bowlers Name City Squad Starting Pair 1st Pro-Am 2nd Pro-Am

Total Bowlers 108

A Squad has 36 Bowlers

Tue, 6:30PM - Pro-Am has 24 Bowlers

B Squad has 36 Bowlers

C Squad has 36 Bowlers